
Ref : 7700-BR/27 52-9 / 1 / 2023 lBN Datei 06/0212023
SALE NOTICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Properties under the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2OO2 read with

proviso to Rule 8 (6) & Rute 9 (1) of the Securi ty lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the pubtic in general and in particutar to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor
(s) that the below described immovabte property mortgaged /charged to the Secured Creditor, the
constructive possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of SME KukatDallv
Branch, subsequently transferred to ARM Branch of the Canara Bank for fottow up., witt be sotd on
"As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 27 /02/2023, for recovery of
Rs. 1 .2 65 86.538/- (Ruoees One Hundred and Twen ht Crores Sixtv Five Lakhs Eishtv Sixtv E e
Thousand Five Hundred and Thirtv Eieht Onlv) (Contractual dues as on 31 112/2022) due to the
sME KukatDall y Branch of Canara Bank from M/s Sri Venkateswara Rice Industries Pvt Ltd
represented by its D'irectors and Guarantors (a) Sri Neeta
Neela Aruna Devi W/o Sri Neeta Satayanarayana, (c) Smt Ko
(d) Sri Kothuru Satyanarayana S/o Sri Jaggaiah, (e) M/s S

Kiran Kumar S/o Sri Chandra Sekhar, (g) Sri Padamatinti
Ram Mohan, S/o Sri J Rajaiah, (i) Sri Chedetla Keshava Rao,
5/o Sri V Sri hari

Satyanarayana S/o Bixamiah, (b) Smt
thuru Puspa W/o Sri K Satayanarayana,
ri Venkateswara Storages, (f) Sri Soma
Prasad, 5/o P Baswaiah, (h) Sri Juturi
S/o Ramaiah, (j) Sri V Satyanarayana,

Th
Rs

e reserve price for LOT No.1 witt be Rs. 1.83.00.000/- and the earnest money deposit witt be
.18.3 0,000 r.

The rese
Rs. 1 3.

rve price for LOT No.2 witt be Rs.1.36.00.000/- and the earnest money deposit witt
,000/-.

be

The reserve price for LOT No.3 witt be fs.6,40, OO,OOO/- and the earnest money deposit wit[ be
Rs.64. 00,000/-.

The reserve price for LOT No.4 witt be Rs.6,40,00,000/- and the earnest money deposit witt be
Rs.64 000/-.

The reserve price for LOT No.5 witt be Rs.6.40. OO,OOO/- and the earnest money deposit witt be
Rs.64. 00,000/-.

The Earnest Money Deposit shatl be deposited on or before Z4|OZ|ZOZ3 at 5:OOpm
Detaits and fut escn tion of th lm ovabte ro

L N its and ful of the imm
1

On the North by : 40' wide Road
On the South by : Land in Survey No:187 and 190
On the East by : Land sotd by the Vendor to N.Satyanarayana.

A th ta erh oH seU eb ria n N o 20 7 53 1 z art md asue nrl 1g 00 ht uB utPa areaydsSq p
002 S Ft C a Hound es eB naTl No 1 0 72 3 5 31 rt naq 1d 4 adrt em rasu ng 600 spa pa a Sq yd

Bu tu a a 7th 00 s ft cAC n tta da 5mea rlu n 700p ro 85 75 7 mq str thSq yds Sq
UB ut a,e 400a ft sn u N o 88 sl atu dte ap t IamAt oTh V]tabaSq rvey mu H rae dbaBeg pet yd
eT a a 5000 6 n eth mna e of S ri aSom K nra UK m rnga n a AS r sa e eed d no 481 70 1pe

SI atu ted ht n het ur sd tc o ofn b5u s rtra off ec S U rande b) a &d nbou ed dReg by

On the West by : Land in Surve No 187 and 190

CA\.\R\ IIANK 
^I,l,U 

Itranrh.
Crourd Iloor, Circlc Office liuiklirg
\l( ll \o:-10-3-163 & l0-.]-163/,\, Plor \o.85
Suney F-o.625, Ilcside Rril Nihxm,
Sccutrdeml)rd 500 026 f, NIAIL : cbl752@rq!a!aba[txom

Pll I Ot0- 277 25259.211252601a3/a.t

I

ptl



7 Att that the House bearing No:. 1-10-27/35/13 part admeasuring 305 Sq.yds with Buittup area
200 Sq.ft (ACC) and House Bearing Noi 1-10-27135114 admeasuring 200 Sq.yds., with Buittup
area 200 Sq.ft., (ACC) in atl admeasuring 505 Sq.yds., with Builtup area 400 Sq.ft.(ACC) in
survey No:188, situated at Altam Thotabavi, Begumpet, Hyderabad, Tetangana-S0oO16 in the
name of Sri Neeta Satyanarayana as per sale deed no 1140/2011 situated within the jurisdiction
of Sub Registrar Office Secunderabad & bounded by

On the North by : 40' wide Road
On the South by : Land in Survey No:187 and 190
On the East by : Neighbours Land

.+.< synd!..t.

On the West by : Land sotd to 5 Kiran Kumar by vendor
3 e vacant land admeasuring 2950 Sq yrds out of Ac.6-10 Guntas forming part and

parcet of Survey No., 7, Situated at Hasmathpet Vitlage, Batanagar Mandal, Rangareddy District,
Hyderabad, Tetangana -500011 Standing in the name of Sri Soma Kiran kumar as per Sate Deed
No '14012014 situated within the jurisdiction of Sub Registrar Office Kukatpatty & bounded by:

On the North by : S.No.7 Neighbours Ptace;
On the South by: Road and Vendors Ptace;
On the East by : Place of P. Prasad
On the West by : Vendors Ptace and S.No.5&6

Note: This property is covered by lncome Tax attachment vide Notification No 2818/lTO/2014-
15 dated z0/0112015, Notification No 5692G dated 03/17t2015 and Notification No AJtpp5692G
dated 19 / 10t7016.

Att that th

4 2950 Sq yrds out of Ac.5-10 Guntas forming part and
mathpet Viltage, Balanagar Mandat, Rangareddy District,

Hyderabad, Tetangana- 500011 standing in the name of sri Padamatinti prasad as per sate Deed
No 141/2014 situated within the jurisdiction of Sub Registrar Office Kukatpatty & bounded by:

On the North by : S.No.7 Neighbours Ptace;
On the South by : Proposed Road of Vendee and Vendors place;
On the East by : Place of J.Rammohan
On the West by : Ptace of S Kiran Kumar

Note: This proPerty is covered by lncome Tax attachment vide Notification No 28lBllTOlZOi4-
15 dated 20101 12015, Notification No 5692G dated 0311717015 and Notification No AJtPP5692c
dated 19110/7016.

Att that the vacant land admeasuring
parcel of Survey No., 7, Situated at Has

5

On the North by : S.No.7 Neighbours Ptace;
On the South by : Proposed Road of Vendee and Vendors Ptace;
On the East by : Vittage Boundary of A[wa[

Yi

AI t ht ta ht VAe ac tn at nd mad Ueas nn S ds Uto Acof 6 01 UG n tas of Irm n art dng q yr g pa
erc ot f S U No 7 S tu tea d a Hast am th t t lapa ey e IaBa Man ad I Ra ar lD ts cn tpe g nagar ng eddy

H Ie ba ad T te a naa 5 1000 s1 at ndi nl ht e nam oe Sf Jri tU fu Ral mohmyd ng na sa r leSa NDeed ong pe
41 z 02. 41 js Ut tea d ht n ht e riU csdi onti Sof bu Re sl t r IfTA of ec uK tka t t bou&j bndedpa v

On the West b : Place of P Prasad

Bank has fited WP 33739 /2022 before the High Court of Telangana chattenging the lncome Tax
attachment, vide Notification No 28'lB/ ITO/ 7014-15 dated 20t01/2015, Notification No 5692G
dated 03 / 121201 5 and Notificarion No AJ tpp5692c dated 19 I 10 t2016.

No Known Encumbrances to the Knowted ge of the Bank, except those mentioned above. The

Pll I Ot0- 27125259- 217252601A3/A1

atatn

( .\Nrll,\ IIANK ARU Brinch.
Grourd Floor, Ciri:le Office lluilding
NlCll rl.,o:-10-3-163 & l0-l-163/]\, l,lot No,85
Sun(.y No.(25, Bcside Riil Nillam,
Sc(utrdcrabnd - 500 026 f NTAIL cb2T52Acanarabank com

ar.11,oS Oana13 ll,i111( -:;,A,Sr5o.'

2950



For detaited terms and conditions of the
Bank's website (www. canarabank. com )

Date:06/02/2023
PIace: Hyderabad

sate please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara
or may contact Assistant General Manager, ARM Branch

erabad

ARA BANK

Canara Bank, Ph. No. O40-277252591 27725260127725283184 during office hours on any working
day.

g*&rtr r CAITARA BANK

eftdi ll'.'r.

CANARA llA^"K ARNI Brunch.
Cround lloor, Circle Offic€ Building
MCH .\"o:-10".]-l6l & l0-3-l6l/A, Plot No.85
Sunc] n-o.62s, Beside Rnil Nillam,
Sccurd€rabltd 500 026 E iUAIL :cb27s2a4canarabank com

PH : 040- 27725259,2172526OA3/a1

(la n:rra



DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 06t02t2023

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Ground Ftoor, Circte
Office Buitding, MCH No:-10-3-163 & i0-3-163/A, ptot No.85, Beside Rait
Nitayam, Secunderabad - 500 026. Phone No: 040-27725283,85/59/60.
Emait:cb2752ocan arabank.com

7. Name and Address of the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) :

3. Totat ContractuaI tiabilities as on (31/1 217022\:Rs.1.28. 65.86.538./- (Ruo ees One

M/s Sri Venkateswara Rice lndustries Pvt. Ltd.,
Rep by its Managing Director sri Neeta
Satyanarayana,
Regd. Office at H.No.12-107l1, Komarabanda
Vittage, Kodada, Suryapet District,
Tetan ana-508206

M/s Sri Venkateswara Storages represented by
its proprietor Sri. Neeta Satayanarayana
Sy No 24214, Komarabanda(v), Kodada,
Natgonda District, Telangana- 508 026

Smt Neeta Aruna Devi, W/o N Satyanarayana,
H.No.1-1214118/1/3/1, Rammurthy Nagar,
Kodada, Suryapet District, Tetangana-508 206

AND
Smt Nee[a Aruna Devi, W/o N Satyanarayana,
Ftat No.401, Kesava Heights, Kodada, Suryapet
District Tetan ana-508206

Sri Neela Satayanarayana 5/o Bixamaiah, Ftat
No.401, Kesava Heights, Kodada, Suryapet
District, Tetangana-508206.

AND
Sri Neela Satayanarayana S/o Bixamaiah,
H.No.1-12/4/1811/3/1, Rammurthy Nagar,

na-508 206t District, TetanKodada, Su a
5ri Kothuri Satayanarayana
H.no. 1-12/4117 /A, Suryapet Road,
Kodada, Suryapet District,
Tetan ana-508 206

Smt Kothuri Puspa W/o Sri K Satayanarayana,
H.No.1-27 14117lA, Suryapet Road,
Kodada, Suryapet District, Tetangana-508 206

Sri Soma Kiran Kumar S/o Sri Chandrashekar,
H.no.5-5-1054/33/1,
Mattikarjuna nagar, L.B.Nagar, Gsi(Sr)
Bandtaguda, Rangareddy District,Tetangana-
500 068

Sri Padamatinti Prasad S/o P Baswaiah,
H. No.6-18-86,
NGOs Cotony, Near Netaji Ctub,
Nizamabad, Tetangana-503 002

Sri Juturi Ram Mohan S/o Sri Rajaiah,
Ftat No.201,
Lakshmi Sri Sai Durga Towers, Prabhath Nagar
Fruit Market, Kothapet, Saroornagar,
Ran ana-500035ared District TeIan

Sri Chedetta Keshava Rao 5/o Ramaiah,
H.no.4-430,
Chaitanya Function Hatl,
Hatiya, Anumata, Suryapet District,
Tetan ana-508 377

5ri V Satyanarayana S/o 5ri Srihari,H.N
Suryapet District, Tetangana-508204.

o.1-112/G/2, Beside Congress Party Office, Huzurnagar,

Hundred and Twentv Eieht Crores Sixtv Five Lakhs Eiehtv Six Thousand F ive Hundred and
Thirtv Eiqht Onlv) ptus unapptied i
remitted after issuance of Demand

nterest w.e.f 01 101 /2023 and Bank charges. The amounts
notice are duty accounted.

4. (a) Mode of Auction : Online Electronic Bidding

c.\\.\R.\ li.\\K tRtI Br,tr.lr.
(;roun(l Iloor. Circle Oflicc lluiklilr
II( ll \o:-l{ll-l6l & l0-3-l6lr\.l,kn \o.85
surcy N0.625. Beside ltnil Nil),rnr.
srctrD(lernl)xrl - S00 026

PH : 0{0- 2772:2s9. 27725260/tu/tll

E MAIL r €b2T52rrlcanarabank.com



(b) Detaits of Auction service provider M/s ANTARES SYSTEMS LIMITED
Web site:www. bankeauctionwizard.com
Contact Person Name: MANOHAR. S

Ph. No: 96861 96755 / 08040487000 I 2100
MaiI lD: manohar. s@anatressystems. com

2710212023, 11:00 A.M to 12:00 P.lv{.
(With untimited extension of 10
minutes duration each titt the
conclusion of the sate)

Canara Bank, ARM Branch,
Ground Floor, Circte Office Buitding,
MCH No: 10-3-163 & 10-3-163/A,
Beside Rait Nitayam,
Secunderabad- 500 026

Rs.1 .83.00 ,000/- For LOT.1
(Rupees One Crore Eighty Three Lakhs onty)

36 00 000/- For LOT.2
(Rupees One Crore Thirty Six Lakhs on[y)
Rs.6. 40 00.000/- For LOT.3
(Rupees Six Crore Forty Lakhs 0nty)
R 40 00 000/- For LOT.4
(Rupees Six Crore Forty Lakhs Onty)
Rs.6. 40 00.000/- For LOT.5
(Rupees Six Crore Forty Lakhs Onty)

6. Other terms and conditions:

a) Auction/bidding shatl be only through "Ontine Electronic Bidding,,through the website
web site : www. bankeauctionwizard.com Bidders are advised to go through the website
for detailed terms before taking part in the e-auction sate proceedings.

b) lt shatt be the responsibitity of the bidders to inspect and satisfy themsetves about the
asset and specifications before submitting their bid. The property can be inspected, with
Prior Appointment with Authorised Officer, on 20/0Z|Z0Z3 between 11:00AM and
4:00PM.

c) The property witt be sotd for the price which is more than the Reserve price and the
participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

1

6

l'l l : {)10- 2772S25rr.2772526(1./81/lilCAI"ARA BANK ARNt Brxnch.
Gr0und Floor, Circlc Officc Buildirg
MCII Norl0-3-163 & l0-3-163/A, Plot No.85
Sul1ey No.625, Beside llnil Nilyam,
Secundcrabad - 500 026 E NTAIL :cb2T52racanarabank com

ufrtx, r'^r.1loS (,'anara rrart p-6
I

(c) Date & Time of Auction

(d) Ptace of Auction

5. Reserve Price



d) EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in
favour of Authorized Officer.Canara Bank, ARlvl Branch OR shatt be deposited through
RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Hyderabad
A./c No 709772434 IFSC Code: CNR80002752 on or before 24/OZ|2O23 at 5:00pm

e) lntending bidders sha[[ hotd a valid digitaI signature certificate and e-maiI address. For
details with regard to digital signature ptease contact the service provider rr{,/s ANTARES
SYSTEMS LIMITED Address: #24, Sudha Comptex, 3rd Stage, 4th Block, Basaveswara
Nagar, Bangatore-560 079, Web site: www.bankeauctionwizard. com Contact Person
Name: MANOHAR.S Contact Number :968619675519686196756 Land Line: 080-49352000
Mait lD: manohar. s@anatress ystems.com Hyderabad Executive Name: Ms. Srjdevi

Contact number: 8500289475 MaiI id :sridevi.d@anta ressvstems.com

f) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders shoutd submit a copy of the
fottowing documents /detaits on or before 2410212023,5:OO PM, to Canara Bank, ARM
Branch, Hyderabad by hand or by emait.
i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT,

acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.
ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder

woutd have to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of
making payment of balance amount of 25% of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mait ld.
iv) Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

g) The intending bidders should contact e-Auction Service Provider lAls ANTARES SYSTEMS
LIMITED Address: #24, Sudha Comp[ex, 3rd Stage, 4th Btock, Basaveswara Nagar,
Bangalore-560 079, Web site: www. bankeauctionwizard.com Contact Person Name:
MANOHAR.S Contact Number :9686196755/9686196756 Land Line: 080-49352000,Mait ID:
manohar. s@anatressvstems. com Hvderabad Executive Name: Ms. Sridevi Contact
number: 8500289475 MaiI id : sridevi. d@antaressystems. com.

h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shatt be refunded to them. The EMD shatl not
carry any interest.

i) Auction woutd commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders sha[[ improve
their offers in muttip ties of Rs-2,90,000/- for LOT No.1 & 2, Rs.5,00,0OOl- for LOT No
3. 4 & 5. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on ctosure of
'0ntine'auction shat[ be dectared as successfuI bidder. Sa[e shalt be confirmed in favour
of the successfut bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.

j) The successful bidder shatt deposit 25% of the sate price (inctusive of EMD already paid),
immediatety on dectaring him/her as the successfut bidder and the balance within 15
davs from the date of confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the successfut
bidder faits to pay the sate price, the deposit made by him shatt be forfeited by the
Authorised Officer without any notice and property shatl forthwith be put up for sate
again.

Pll I t)llt- 21775249, 27125260/tl3/81CANARA BANI( AIiNI Brrnch.
Grou'rd floor, Circlc Omc|j Buildirg
)ICII \o:-10"1-l6l & l0-l-163/A, l'lot No.85
Sun'rv \0.625, acsnle R,ril Nihrm.
Sccunderabad - 500 026 E ]\rAIt- cb2752.a,canambank corn

Sr-r)( x, a).,6os' Ca rr a ra -Ila n k -i4\



k) For sale proceeds of Rs. 50.00 Lacs (Rupees Fifty lacs) and above, the successful
bidder witl have to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sate proceeds and submit the
original receipt of TDS certificate to the Bank.

t) At[ charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as appticabte shatt
be borne by the successfut bidder onty. The successfut Bidder shatt atso bear the
statutory / Non-statutory dues, taxes, rates., etc if any.

m) Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions
of the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

n) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in
participating the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circte office or ARM branch
who, as a facititating centre, sha[[ make necessary arrangements.

o) For further detai[s contact Authorised Officer, Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Hyderabad (Ph.
No.040-277257591 27725260l, e-maiI id. cb2752@canarabank. com OR the service provider
M/s ANTARES SYSTEMS Lll |TED Address: #24, Sudha Comptex, 3rd Stage, 4th Btock,
Basaveswara Nagar, Bangatore-560 079, Web site: www.ba tionwizard. com Contactn kea UC

Person Name: MANOHAR.S Contact Number : 9686196755156 Land Line: 080-49352000
Mait lD: manohar. s@anatress ystems. com Hyderabad Executive Name: Ms. Sridevi

Contact number: 8500289475 Mait id : sndevi. d@antaressvstems. com

Br For CA.r{ARA BANK

Place: Hyderabad
Datet 06/02/7023 nara dalirl-

m, [<rnr.
rdh, Hydenbad.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION
Bidding in the [ast minutes/seconds shoutd be avoided by the bidders in
their own interest. Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider witt be
responsibte for any lapses/faiture (lnternet faiture, Power faiture, etc.)
on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off
such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make atI the
necessary arrangements/ atternatives such as back -up, power supply
and whatever etse required so that they are able to circumvent such
situation and are able to artici ate in the auction successfutl

CANARA RANX ARnt Branch.
Ground Floor, Circlc Office Buildirg
MCll r.-oll0-3-163 & l0-3-16.3/4, I,lot No.85
Sun'ey r-0.625, Besnle R:ril f,ilyam,
Secundernbad - 500 026 I IUAIL : cb27s2@]canarabanl.com

Ptl | 01O- 2172323r,211L3260/$lA1

I

\\a l\


